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SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY MIXED HIGH SCHOOL, SHAHDOL (M.P.) ]
ACADEMIC CALENDER 2024-25
DATE DAY ACTIVITIES
Apr-2024
01-Apr Monday New Session Begins
09-Apr Tuesday Holiday Gudi Padwa
14-Apr Sunday Comptetions on Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
17-Apr Wednesday | Holiday Ram Navmi
May-2024
6-May Monday Staff Meeting/School Close For Summer Vacation
Summer Vacation from 07.05.2024 to 19.06.2024
Jun-2024
20-Jun Thursday School Re-opens and Staff Meeting
21-Jun Friday Celebration of World's Yoga Day
29-Jun Saturday Staff Meeting
Jul-2024
07-Jul Sunday Holiday Rath yatra
12-Jul Friday Rally On 'Save Environment'
20-Jul Saturday Hand writing competition
17-Jul Wednesday | Holiday Moharram
27-Jul Saturday Cricket Match (Blue House Vs Green House)
31-Jul Wednesday | Staff Meeting
31-Jul to 8Aug Pre Mid-Term (Periodic Assessment-01)
Aug-2024
15-Aug Thursday Celebration of Independence Day
17-Aug Saturday Mehandi Competition, Swachhata Abhiyan By students and teachers
19-Aug Monday Holiday Raksha Bandhan
24-Aug Saturday Fancy Dress Competition for classes 1 and 2
Dance Competition for classes 3,4 ,5 and 6
26-Aug Monday Holiday Krishna Janmashtami
31-Aug Saturday Parents Teachers & Staff Meeting
Sep-2024
02-Sep Monday Holiday Pola
05-Sep Thursday Teacher's Day Celebration
06-Sep Friday Holiday Haritalika Teej
07-Sep Saturday Celebration of Ganesh Chaturthi
14-Sep Saturday Hindi day celebration
17-Sep Tuesday Holiday Milad-ul-nabi
21-Sep Saturday Cricket Match (Red House Vs Yellow House)
28-Sep Saturday Kho-Kho Competition (Girls House-wise)
30-Sep Monday Staff Meeting
30 Sep to 08 Oct Mid Term Examination
Oct-2024
02-Oct Wednesday | Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti
09 to 15 Oct Autumn Break
19-Oct Saturday Kho-Kho Competition (Boys House-wise)
26-Oct Saturday Diwali Celebration,Rangoli,Greeting card
29 Oct to 7 Nov Diwali Holidays
Nov-2024
12-Nov Tuesday Holiday Dev Uthani Ekadashi
14-Nov Thursday Children's day Celebration
16-Nov Saturday Parents Teachers & Staff Meeting
23-Nov Saturday Cricket Match (Girls House-wise)
30-Nov Satuday Speech Competition
Dec-2024
06 to14-Dec Post Mid Term (Periodic Assessment-02)
13 to 17Dec Annual Sports Competition
18-Dec Wednesday | Holiday Guru Ghasidas Jayanti - o
23 December 24 to 04 January 25 Winter Break
Jan-2025
06-Jan Monday School Reopen
07-Jan to 15-Jan 1* Pre- Board Exam for class X
12-Jan Sunday Collective Surya Namskar
14-Jan . Tuesday Holiday Makar Sankranti
26-Jan Sunday Celebration of Republic Day
27-Jan Monday 2" Pre Board Exam Begins (Class 10th)
Feb-2025
01-Feb Saturday Debate Competition (House-Wise)
02-Feb Sunday Basant Panchami (Saraswati Pooja)
26-Feb Tuesday Mahashivratri S
24-Feb Mondayday | Annual Exam Begins
Mar-20 —
14-Mar Friday Holiday Holi —
26-Mar Tuesday Result Day —
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